PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David E. Meharry	02/20/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAE Systems Information and Electronic Systems Integration Inc.	
Street Address:	65 Spit Brook Road	
Internal Address:	NHQ1-719	
City:	Nashua	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03060	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11708992

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)885-2167

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-885-9922

maureen.miles@baesystems.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Maureen Miles Address Line 1: 65 Spit Brook Road

Address Line 2: NHQ1-719

Address Line 4: Nashua, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03060

NAME OF OURMITTER	Maria and Milan
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20050113

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maureen Miles

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assgn#page1.tif source=Assgn#page2.tif

500257406

PATENT **REEL: 019151 FRAME: 0754**

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. AND FOREIGN RIGHTS IN INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One United States Dollar (\$1.00) or its equivalent, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR <u>David E. Meharry</u> residing or having a principal place of business at <u>105</u> North Hancock Street, Lexington, Massachusetts <u>02420-3414</u>, and a citizen or juristic entity of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts,

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to:

ASSIGNEE <u>BAE SYSTEMS</u> Information and Electronic Systems Integration, Inc. residing or having a principal place of business at <u>65 Spit Brook Road, Nashua, New Hampshire 03061</u>, and a citizen or juristic entity of <u>the state of Delaware</u>, and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled <u>WIDEBAND DIFFERENTIAL AMPLIFIER INCLUDING SINGLE-ENDED AMPLIFIERS COUPLED TO A FOUR-PORT TRANSFORMER</u> and which is found in United States patent application serial number <u>11/708,992</u>, filed on <u>02/20/2007</u> (if not present when this instrument is executed, applicant's attorney or agent is authorized to enter the application serial number and filing date upon receipt of the same from the United States Patent and Trademark Office), and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained from said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent from any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts, documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

PATENT REEL: 019151 FRAME: 0755

ASSIGNORS:
Name: David E. Meharry
Signature: David E. P.
Title (if applicable):
EXECUTED ON, and effective from this <u>20th</u> day of <u>February</u> , 2007 at <u>BAE</u> Systems E&IS, 65 Spit Brook Road, Nashua NH.
I hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the ASSIGNOR, who is personally known to me to be a person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same on this 20 th day of February, 2007 of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed at the following location: BAE Systems E&IS, 65 Spit Brook Road,
Nashua NH.
WITNESS:
Name <u>Susan m Warrag Frx</u>
Signature: <u>Susa DK Kaurigfox</u>

RECORDED: 04/12/2007